2019 HIV/STD Weekly Surveillance Report, by Tennessee Health Region,

Year-to-Date and MMWR Week 4
Reporting Period: 12/31/2018 - 1/26/2019
JMR KKR MCR MSR NDR

NER

SCR

SER

SUL

UCR

WTR

Total

Chlamydia
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable 143
New Confirmed/Probable 24
New Suspect

Gonorrhea
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable 86
New Confirmed/Probable 19

New Suspect

Syphilis, Congenital
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable 0
New Confirmed/Probable 0
New Suspect

Syphilis Early, Non-primary and Non-secondary
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable 0
New Confirmed/Probable 0
New Suspect

Syphilis, Unknown Duration or Late
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable 0
New Confirmed/Probable 0
New Suspect

Syphilis, Primary
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable 1
New Confirmed/Probable 0
New Suspect

Syphilis, Secondary
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable 2
New Confirmed/Probable 0
New Suspect

123
19

30

16 52 338 408 317

10 32 90 157 125
0 0 5 14 17
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 1 1
0 0 0 0 0

Provisional Data Generated on: 1/29/2019

54

24

138
20

45

87
8

32

31
6

10

75
10

24

149
22

74
11

1931
243

739
87



HIV

Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable 0 1 0 4 0 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 16
New Confirmed/Probable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Suspect

YTD - All STD/HIV
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable 232 156 26 90 429 573 449 79 186 119 41 100 226 2706
New Suspect
New Confirmed/Probable 43 26 0 6 12 83 64 6 23 14 8 12 33 330

New Suspect
CHR - Chattanooga/ Hamilton County Region
ETR - East Tennessee Region (Anderson, Blount, Campbell, Claiborne, Cocke, Grainger, Hamblen, Jefferson, Loudon, Monroe, Morgan, Roane, Scott, Sevier, & Union Counties)
JMR - Jackson/Madison County Region
KKR - Knoxville/Knox County Region
MCR - Mid Cumberland Region (Cheatham, Dickson, Houston, Humphreys, Montgomery, Robertson, Rutherford, Stewart, Sumner, Trousdale, Williamson, & Wilson Counties)
MSR - Memphis/Shelby County Region
NDR - Nashville/Davidson County Region
NER - Northeast Region (Carter, Greene, Hancock, Hawkins, Johnson, Unicoi, & Washington counties)
SCR - South Central Region (Bedford, Coffee, Giles, Hickman, Lawrence, Lewis, Lincoln, Marshall, Maury, Moore, Perry, & Wayne Counties)
SER - Southeast Region (Bledsoe, Bradley, Franklin, Grundy, Marion, McMinn, Meigs, Polk, Rhea, & Sequatchie Counties)
SUL - Sullivan County
UCR - Upper Cumberland Region (Cannon, Clay, Cumberland, DeKalb, Fentress, Jackson, Macon, Overton, Pickett, Putnam, Smith, Van Buren, Warren, & White Counties)

WTR - West Tennessee Region (Benton, Carroll, Chester, Crockett, Decatur, Dyer, Fayette, Gibson, Hardeman, Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, Henry, Lake, Lauderdale, McNairy, Obion, Tipton, & Weakley Counties)

Provisional Data Generated on: 1/29/2019



