2019 HIV/STD Weekly Surveillance Report, by Tennessee Health Region, Year-to-Date and MMWR Week 4

Reporting Period: 12/31/2018 - 1/26/2019

			reportin	grenou	. 12/31/	2010 - 1	/ 20/ 201	3						
	CHR	ETR	JMR	KKR	MCR	MSR	NDR	NER	SCR	SER	SUL	UCR	WTR	Total
Chlamydia														
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable	143	123	16	52	338	408	317	54	138	87	31	75	149	1931
New Confirmed/Probable	24	19	0	6	7	69	47	5	20	8	6	10	22	243
New Suspect														
Gonorrhea														
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable	86	30	10	32	90	157	125	24	45	32	10	24	74	739
New Confirmed/Probable	19	7	0	0	5	14	17	1	3	6	2	2	11	87
New Suspect														
Syphilis, Congenital														
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Confirmed/Probable	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Suspect														
Syphilis Early, Non-primary and Non-so	econdary													
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
New Confirmed/Probable	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Suspect														
Syphilis, Unknown Duration or Late														
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable	0	2	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	1	7
New Confirmed/Probable	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Suspect														
Syphilis, Primary														
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	5
New Confirmed/Probable	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Suspect														
Syphilis, Secondary														
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable	2	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	7
New Confirmed/Probable	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Suspect														

	CHR	ETR	JMR	KKR	MCR	MSR	NDR	NER	SCR	SER	SUL	UCR	WTR	Total
HIV									00	V				
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable	0	1	0	4	0	7	2	0	1	0	0	0	1	16
New Confirmed/Probable	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Suspect														
YTD - All STD/HIV														
Year-to-Date Confirmed/Probable	232	156	26	90	429	573	449	79	186	119	41	100	226	2706
New Suspect														
New Confirmed/Probable	43	26	0	6	12	83	64	6	23	14	8	12	33	330
New Suspect														

CHR - Chattanooga/ Hamilton County Region

ETR - East Tennessee Region (Anderson, Blount, Campbell, Claiborne, Cocke, Grainger, Hamblen, Jefferson, Loudon, Monroe, Morgan, Roane, Scott, Sevier, & Union Counties)

JMR - Jackson/Madison County Region

KKR - Knoxville/Knox County Region

MCR - Mid Cumberland Region (Cheatham, Dickson, Houston, Humphreys, Montgomery, Robertson, Rutherford, Stewart, Sumner, Trousdale, Williamson, & Wilson Counties)

MSR - Memphis/Shelby County Region

NDR - Nashville/Davidson County Region

NER - Northeast Region (Carter, Greene, Hancock, Hawkins, Johnson, Unicoi, & Washington counties)

SCR - South Central Region (Bedford, Coffee, Giles, Hickman, Lawrence, Lewis, Lincoln, Marshall, Maury, Moore, Perry, & Wayne Counties)

SER - Southeast Region (Bledsoe, Bradley, Franklin, Grundy, Marion, McMinn, Meigs, Polk, Rhea, & Sequatchie Counties)

SUL - Sullivan County

UCR - Upper Cumberland Region (Cannon, Clay, Cumberland, DeKalb, Fentress, Jackson, Macon, Overton, Pickett, Putnam, Smith, Van Buren, Warren, & White Counties)

WTR - West Tennessee Region (Benton, Carroll, Chester, Crockett, Decatur, Dyer, Fayette, Gibson, Hardeman, Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, Henry, Lake, Lauderdale, McNairy, Obion, Tipton, & Weakley Counties)